From: Peter Ward
To: North Falls

**Subject:** Register of interests **Date:** 22 October 2024 10:32:18

[You don't often get email from @potll.com. Learn why this is important at https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification ]

Hi

I represent Port of TIlbury London Limited and would like to register our interest in the North Falls project and any potential impact on the operations of the port and access for vessels entering the Thames.

Regards

Peter Ward Commercial Director Sent from my iPhone

Company information: Forth Ports Limited (Company number SC134741), Forth Estuary Towage Limited (Company number SC076746), Port of Dundee Limited (Company number SC155442), Edinburgh Forthside Investments Limited (Company number SC274929), FP Newhaven Two Limited (Company number SC208821), Forth Properties Limited (Company number SC124730), Edinburgh Forthside Developments Limited (Company number SC321461) all of whose Registered Office is at 1 Prince of Wales Dock, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH6 7DX. Port of Tilbury London Limited (Company number 02659118), International Transport Limited (Company number 02663120), Forth Ports Finance Plc (Company number 08735464) all of whose Registered Office is at Leslie Ford House, Tilbury Freeport, Tilbury, Essex, RM18 7EH.

Confidentiality Notice: This email transmission is privileged, confidential and intended solely for the person or organisation to whom it is addressed.

If you have received this message in error please notify Forth Ports Limited immediately by email to enquiries@forthports.co.uk and permanently delete the message.

Privacy Policy: For information about how we use your personal data, including your rights, please see our Privacy Policy at forthports.co.uk